
Circular for Grade 10 and 12
Model Exam 1 Date Sheet

CircularNo: HB/AC/23-24/94 Date: 08/12/2023

Dear Parent
Greetings!

This is to inform you that the school has decided to conduct the Model Exam 1 for Grades
10 and 12.

Please find the schedule of the examination and all are hereby requested to strictly follow
the guidelines.

Grade 10 - Model Exam 1 Date Sheet

Date / Day Subjects

8th January 2023, Monday Mathematics

9th January 2023, Tuesday MSCS

10th January 2023, Wednesday Arabic

11th January 2023, Thursday Islamic / MSC

12th January 2023,Friday 2nd Language

15th January 2023, Monday Social Studies

17th January 2023, Wednesday English

19th January 2023, Friday Science



Grade 12 - Model Exam 1 Date Sheet

Date / Day Science Commerce

10th January 2023, Wednesday Informatic Practices

12th January 2023, Friday Mathematics

15th January 2023, Monday Physics Accountancy

17th January 2023, Wednesday English

19th January 2023, Friday Biology Business Studies

22nd January 2023, Monday Chemistry Economics

23rd January 2023, Tuesday Arabic

24th January 2023, Wednesday Islamic / MSC

25th January 2023, Thursday MSCS

Guidelines of Model Exam 1

1. All students should report to school at 7.30am.
2. Question papers shall be distributed to all students at 7.45am. First 15 min is allotted

for reading the questions and the students shall start writing the answers at 8 am
itself.

3. Duration of exams is 3 hours.
4. All students should have their writing materials as well as other accessories, ready

with them.
5. If any kind of malpractice is attempted during the exam he/she will be asked to

discontinue writing the model examination.
6. No retest will be provided to any student under any circumstance.
7. The examination will finish at 11am and all students will leave the exam hall and

the campus at 11.30am.
8. OT students must be picked from the respective OT areas from 11.10 - 11.20 am.
9. All parents are requested to clear the fees dues, if any, before the model examination

to avoid any inconvenience regarding the conduct of the examination.

Principal
Bala Reddy Ambati


